



*****AHCCCS EPSDT UPDATE*****
REVISION TO THE OCULAR PHOTOSCREENING CPT CODE

March 25, 2016

Dear Care1st Providers and Staff:

Effective April 1, 2016, AHCCCS is updating its guideline on which CPT is used to report Ocular Photo Screening with interpretation and report.

This service is part of the Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnosis and Treatment (EPSDT) program. The coding change is reflective of the ocular screening code revisions in the 2016 CPT codebook.

- For dates of service March 31, 2016 and prior bill 99174-EP
- For dates of service April 1, 2016 and after bill 99177-EP

If you have any questions please call Provider Network Operations at the numbers below.

Thank you!

Provider Network Operations
Phone 602.778.1800 or 866.560.4042 (Options in order: 5, 7)
Email PNOaz@care1st.com
Fax 602.778.1875

Visit our website at www.care1st.com/az

Looking for your assigned Provider Network Rep? On our website go to Providers > Provider Rep Contact Info